5530841-2
Board-to-Board Card Edge Power Connector, 30 Position, 2.54 mm [.1 in] Centerline,
Power & Signal, 30 Power Positions, 0 Signal Positions
02/13/2025 08:13AM | Page 1 For support call+1 800 522 6752
    Connectors >  PCB Connectors >  Card Edge Connectors >  Card Edge Power Connectors
 Circuit Application: Power & Signal
 Contact Current Rating (Max): 3 A
 Centerline (Pitch): 2.54 mm [ .1 in ]

Mating Retention Without
PCB Mount Retention Type Mounting Ears
Mating Alignment Type Keyed
Mating Alignment With
PCB Mount Alignment Without
Packaging Features
Packaging Quantity 162
Packaging Method Box
Other
 5530841-2  ACTIVE
 TE Internal #: 5530841-2
Board-to-Board Card Edge Power Connector, 30 Position, 2.54 mm
[.1 in] Centerline, Power & Signal, 30 Power Positions, 0 Signal
Positions
View on TE.com >
5530841-2
Board-to-Board Card Edge Power Connector, 30 Position, 2.54 mm [.1 in] Centerline,
Power & Signal, 30 Power Positions, 0 Signal Positions
02/13/2025 08:13AM | Page 2 For support call+1 800 522 6752
Other
Position Locations Omitted 0
EU RoHS Compliance Compliant
EU ELV Compliance Compliant
Termination Features
Termination Post & Tail Length 3.18 mm[.125 in]
Termination Method to PCB Through Hole - Solder
Dimensions
Card Slot Depth 7.49 mm[.295 in]
Row-to-Row Spacing 4.85 mm[.191 in]
Connector Height 15.49 mm[.61 in]
Power Contact Centerline 2.54 mm[.1 in]
Contact Features
Contact Underplating Material Nickel
PCB Contact Termination Area Plating Material Finish Matte
Contact Mating Area Plating Material Thickness .76 µm[30 µin]
PCB Contact Termination Area Plating Material Thickness 2.54 µm[100 µin]
Contact Base Material Phosphor Bronze
PCB Contact Termination Area Plating Material Tin
Contact Type Socket
Contact Current Rating (Max) 3 A
Contact Mating Area Plating Material Gold
Housing Features
Housing Material Polyester GF
Centerline (Pitch) 2.54 mm[.1 in]
Configuration Features
Keying & Polarized Position Locations 0
PCB Mount Orientation Vertical
Number of Positions 30
Number of Power Positions 30
Number of Signal Positions 0
Number of Dual Positions 15
Product Type Features
5530841-2
Board-to-Board Card Edge Power Connector, 30 Position, 2.54 mm [.1 in] Centerline,
Power & Signal, 30 Power Positions, 0 Signal Positions
02/13/2025 08:13AM | Page 3 For support call+1 800 522 6752
Product Type Features
Connector & Contact Terminates To Printed Circuit Board
Connector Mates With Printed Circuit Board
Connector & Housing Type Receptacle
Connector System Board-to-Board
Electrical Characteristics
Operating Voltage 400 V
Usage Conditions
Operating Temperature Range -55 – 85 °C[-67 – 185 °F]
Operation/Application
Circuit Application Power & Signal
Product Compliance
For compliance documentation, visit the product page on TE.com>
EU RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU Compliant
EU ELV Directive 2000/53/EC Compliant
China RoHS 2 Directive MIIT Order No 32, 2016 No Restricted Materials Above Threshold